
1 1/29/2024 1:28 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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September 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023September 25, 2023 - 
October 1, 2023
Monday, September 25

Wednesday, September 27
10:00am - 1:30pm Desert Diamond Casino Topping Off Celebration

Friday, September 29

Tuesday, September 26
4:00pm - 4:30pm Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, September 28
1:00pm - 4:00pm SW Gas - Pipe Testing Facility Tour and Briefing 
(Southwest Gas, 5705 S Kyrene Rd, Tempe, AZ 85283) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, September 30

Sunday, October 1



2 1/29/2024 1:28 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023October 2, 2023 - 
October 8, 2023
Monday, October 2

Wednesday, October 4
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, October 6

Tuesday, October 3

Thursday, October 5

Saturday, October 7

Sunday, October 8
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023October 9, 2023 - 
October 15, 2023
Monday, October 9

Wednesday, October 11
9:35am - 10:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 3:00pm AZCC 10/11/2023 Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:15pm - 1:30pm Team Tovar Meet (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally

Friday, October 13

Tuesday, October 10
2:30pm - 3:30pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Thursday, October 12

Saturday, October 14

Sunday, October 15
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023October 16, 2023 - 
October 22, 2023
Monday, October 16

Wednesday, October 18

Friday, October 20

Tuesday, October 17

Thursday, October 19

Saturday, October 21

Sunday, October 22
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023October 23, 2023 - 
October 29, 2023
Monday, October 23

Wednesday, October 25
9:00am - 10:00am Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
10:00am - 10:30am ROSE 3rd Quarter 2023 Milestone Anniversary 
& Celebration - ROSE
11:00am - 11:30am OM Prep w/ Hearing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:00pm - 2:00pm Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, October 27
10:00am - 11:00am CREPC Meeting WTEC and WSTI 
Recommendations - Robin Arnold

Tuesday, October 24
2:00pm - 3:00pm TENTATIVE Mtg. w/ Sen. Hatathlie (Legislature) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, October 26
8:00am - 8:30am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 11:00am AZCC 10-26-2023 Contingency Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 10-26-2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, October 28

Sunday, October 29



6 1/29/2024 1:28 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

October 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023October 30, 2023 - 
November 5, 2023
Monday, October 30

Wednesday, November 1
9:00am - 2:00pm SPP Fall Markets +Leadership Forum (APS (400 
North Fifth Street, Phoenix, AZ  85004)) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, November 3

Tuesday, October 31
11:00am - 11:30am ROSE Fall Festival 2023 (Hearing Room 1) - ROSE

Thursday, November 2

Saturday, November 4

Sunday, November 5



7 1/29/2024 1:28 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023November 6, 2023 - 
November 12, 2023
Monday, November 6

9:00am - 9:30am SRP Pump Storage Briefing  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, November 8

Friday, November 10

Tuesday, November 7

Thursday, November 9
2:00pm - 2:30pm AZCC 11/9/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 7:30pm AZCC 11.9.2023 Liberty Town Hall  (Celebration 
Hall at St. Peter's Episcopal Church 400 S Old Litchfield Rd. Litchfield 
Park, AZ 85340) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, November 11

Sunday, November 12
9:00am NARUC 2023 Annual Meeting and Education Conference
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023November 13, 2023 - 
November 19, 2023
Monday, November 13

NARUC 2023 Annual Meeting and Education Conference (La 
Quinta Resort & Club, Curio Collection by Hilton (49-499 Eisenhower
Drive, La Quinta, CA  92253)) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, November 15
12:30pm NARUC 2023 Annual Meeting and Education 

Conference (La Quinta Resort & Club, Curio Collection by Hilton 
(49-499 Eisenhower Drive, La Quinta, CA  92253)) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, November 17

Tuesday, November 14
NARUC 2023 Annual Meeting and Education Conference (La 

Quinta Resort & Club, Curio Collection by Hilton (49-499 Eisenhower
Drive, La Quinta, CA  92253)) - Jennifer Benally
8:30am - 10:00am FW: RSC Sponsored Breakfast at NARUC at La 
Quinta (Capra B Ballroom @ La Quinta Resort) - Ben Bright

Thursday, November 16

Saturday, November 18

Sunday, November 19
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023November 20, 2023 - 
November 26, 2023
Monday, November 20

11:00am - 12:00pm Competitive Resource Procurement Forum: 
The Colorado Experience  - Abby Sherman

Wednesday, November 22
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, November 24

Tuesday, November 21

Thursday, November 23

Saturday, November 25

Sunday, November 26
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

November 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023November 27, 2023 - 
December 3, 2023
Monday, November 27

9:00am - 9:30am Mtg. w/ Russell Smolden (Energy needs for 
Economic Dev., State Broadband Investments)  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Mtg. w/ RUCO - Cynthia Zwick & Dan Pozefsky 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, November 29
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar OM Prep (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 11/29/2023 REVISED  Open Meeting Notice
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, December 1

Tuesday, November 28
10:05am - 2:05pm 11.28.2023 2nd REVISED Winter Preparedness 
Workshop 2023 - Jennifer Benally
3:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Thursday, November 30

Saturday, December 2

Sunday, December 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024December 4, 2023 - 
December 10, 2023
Monday, December 4

2:00pm - 3:00pm OM Prep W/ Hearing  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Wednesday, December 6
5:00pm - 7:00pm Interview w/ C. Nichols  (Longdon Place, 1610 W. 
Culver St. Phoenix, AZ 85007) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, December 8

Tuesday, December 5
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Prep (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 12/05/2023 Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, December 7

Saturday, December 9

Sunday, December 10



12 1/29/2024 1:28 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024December 11, 2023 - 
December 17, 2023
Monday, December 11

Wednesday, December 13
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, December 15

Tuesday, December 12

Thursday, December 14
9:00am - 10:00am Virtual Briefing - CAISO briefing on market 
exports (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Global Water Resources Update/review of 
2023 & Upcoming 2024 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, December 16

Sunday, December 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024December 18, 2023 - 
December 24, 2023
Monday, December 18

11:30am - 1:00pm Mtg. w/ Litchfield Park  (Old Pueblo Cafe (102 N 
Old Litchfield Rd, Litchfield Park, AZ 85340, United States)) - Anna Tovar

Wednesday, December 20

Friday, December 22
10:00am - 10:30am ROSE 2023 Winter Festival (Hearing Room 1) - 
ROSE

Tuesday, December 19

Thursday, December 21

Saturday, December 23

Sunday, December 24
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

December 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

January 2024December 25, 2023 - 
December 31, 2023
Monday, December 25

Wednesday, December 27

Friday, December 29

Tuesday, December 26

Thursday, December 28

Saturday, December 30

Sunday, December 31


